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Masters Entries

72

$40.00

Classic Entries $33.00 $2,376.00

8 On Site Entries $5.00

$800.00

$2,610.00

4 On Site Entries $5.00 $20.00

Bonus Bucks $360.00

Total Prize Fund

$2,365.00

Bonus Bucks

TOURNAMENT FINANCIAL REPORT

$5,227.00

Mega Funds

Added By ABT $325.00

$1,326.00

CLASSIC PRIZE FUND

Optional Sweepers Paid $1,788.00

Masters Prize Fund $3,730.00

Total Prize Fund $3,730.00

MASTERS PRIZE FUND
55

Bonanza Progressive

Bonanza Progressive $365.00

$220.00

$136.00

$43.00

T O T A L   P A I D   O U T   B Y   C H I C A G O L A N D   B R A N C H
2013

Mega Funds $624.00

T O U R N A M E N T   N O T E S

Brackets Paid

Optional Side Pots Paid

Hdcp 315/Scratch 300 Pots Paid

"Bye" Bonus

MEGA EVENT XVII

Clean Pot Paid

Promotions

Practice Squad Entries

$0.00

$490.00

DECEMBER 7 - 8, 2013

$500.00

Classic Prize Fund $5,227.00

SUNSET BOWL

Added By ABT

Total Paid Out This Event $15,291.00

Since November 1991 $19,905,370.70$617,067.00

C H I C A G O L A N D

AMATEUR BOWLERS TOUR
PO BOX 72608 - ROSELLE, IL 60172 - (630) 295-8551

www.abtchicagoland.com

$593.00

$153.00

$50.00

$150.00

ABT CHICAGOLAND @abtchicago

Champions Shirts

Thanks to this weekend's volunteers: Rose Morrissey, Linda Scaletta, Mike Martenson Sr, Frank Marack Jr, Dale Warfel, Scott 

Pollack.

Congratulations to our raffle winners: Gary Lugauer who won a free entry into an upcoming event and John Sypniewski who 

won the Storm "Pick Your Ball" raffle.

There were 33 entries on the practice squad and 8 bowlers won main event entries.  Low to cash was +38.



$125.00

$41.00

$37.00

Tim Ellis

Titles

SCORE

428

C L A S S I C   F I N A L S   R E S U L T S
TOTAL PRIZEPLACE

$276.00

MEGA --->

1 224 $125.00 $110.00

$48.00

1 $600.00

2

$120.00

$125.00

2 Peg George

GMS

2

FINALIST
$640.00 $90.00

11

BONUS BUCKSBASE PRIZE BONANZA

$59.00

MEGA --->

446

$560.00

$160.00

MEGA --->

$49.00

$300.00

Jennie Marack 2

$516.00

1 Joe Kruzel Jr 3

Don Czyznik2 621 $300.00

$600.00

MEGA --->

T3

C L A S S I C   C H A M P I O N
Jennie Marack Age 59

735

3

T3

$54.00 $226.00

MEGA --->

$1,938.00

$180.00

MEGA ---> $81.00

$770.00

397

MEGA --->

T3 Steve Terlecki 2 385 $125.00

T3

$47.00

T5 Tony Marasovic 1 191 $100.00 $18.00 $162.50

MEGA ---> $44.50

T5 Kevin Sikora 1 179 $100.00 $18.00 $162.50

MEGA ---> $44.50

Round 1: Terlecki def. Marasovic 201-191; Ellis def. Sikora 199-179.  Round 2: Marack def. Terlecki 188-184;

George def. Ellis 235-198.  Championship: Marack def. George 258-193.

M A S T E R S   F I N A L S   R E S U L T S
BASE PRIZE BONANZA BONUS BUCKS TOTAL PRIZEPLACE SCOREFINALIST GMS

$245.00 $845.00

Mike Diaz 1 208 $125.00 $167.00

Tom Variola

MEGA ---> $42.00

T5 Tom Sirikul 1 237 $100.00 $55.00 $194.00

MEGA ---> $39.00

T5 Mel Apilado 1 215 $100.00 $140.00

MEGA ---> $40.00

Round 1:  Czyznik def. Apilado 229-215; Kruzel def. Sirikul 239-237.  Round 2: Kruzel def. Variola 257-224;

Czyznik def. Diaz 216-208.  Championship: Kruzel def. Czyznik 239-176.

F I N A L S   R E S U L T S

F I N A L S   R E S U L T S

M A S T E R S   C H A M P I O N
Joe Kruzel Jr Age 23 Titles 1

Jennie is an Assistant Branch Manager at J.P. Morgan Chase.  She is married to Frank and they have a son and a 

grandaughter, Lauren.  Jennie has been bowling for 50 years and bowls league at Stardust Bowl.  She has a high game of 

279 and a high series of 753 to her credit.  She was throwing a STORM Reign drilled by Lynn Corey at Star Pro Shop inside 

Stardust Bowl.  In addition to bowling Jennie enjoys Las Vegas and boating.  She wanted to thank the ABT, Sunset Bowl, all 

those who braved the snow to stay and watch, Frank, and Lynn for the drilling and help.  According to Frank, Jennie will use 

her winnings for whatever Frank says! (That's hard to believe! -Mike)

Joe is a full-time student.  He has been bowling for 6 years and bowls league at BZ Glendale Heights and BZ Roselle.  Joe has 

a high game of 299 and a high series of 787 to his credit.  He was throwing an Ebonite Champion drilled by Rich and Dave at 

Strixe Bowling Supply and Pro Shop inside BZ Glendale Heights.  In addition to bowling Joe enjoys sports, wrestling, and 

football.  He wanted to thank Rich and Dave, his parents, God, the ABT staff, and Sunset Bowl.  Joe plans to use his winnings 

to pay bills.  He concluded with, "Thanks to Mike Fagan and the ABT".



** Included $22 from Bonus Bucks

* Includes $33 from Bonus Bucks

23 DNS Gary Lugauer 37+5 $70.00 $70.00

22 -41 Frank Marack Jr 35+4 $70.00 $28.00 $98.00

$32.00 $119.00

21 -27 D Palojarvi Sr 29+4 $70.00 $29.00 $99.00

+23 John Scaletta 24+3 $87.00$79.00 $39.00 $118.00 11

CLASSIC SEMIFINALS RESULTS MASTERS SEMIFINALS RESULTS

Cathy Gober 49+2 Victor Cortez 21+3

T19 -24 Ernest Johnson 37+5 $70.50 $30.50 $101.00

T19 -24 Ed Brown 35+6 $70.50 $30.50 $101.00

$35.00 **$147.00

$123.00$34.009 +37

17 -8

16 -2

11 +28

$85.00

8 +32 $90.00Paul Lee 23+2

$89.00John Sypniewski 22+4

$85.00 $30.00

$29.00

$112.00$27.00

$114.00

$28.00 $113.00

$115.00

$85.00

$110.50

$25.50 $110.50

$25.50$85.00

Ray Kindernay 25+5

$76.00

15

$36.00 $112.00

$35.00 $110.00

14

$75.00

13 +11

Richard Hozian 31+1

15 +4

14 +7

$77.00Riff Ganze 38+1

$116.00

$37.00

Masters 696 Alan Mendoza $65.00 Paul Lee/Tom Sirikul $65.00

P R E P A I D   H I G H   G A M E
Riff Ganze

*$160.00$36.00

$55.00

$91.00

*******

*******

*******

*******

*******

2

+53

+76

+63

Jennie Marack

MEGA

4

3

Classic

P R E P A I D   H I G H   S E R I E S
705

33

Tim Ellis

1

Kevin Sikora

*******

Classic

TOT PRIZE

+119

SCORE PLACE REG PRZ

This Event No Winners

REG PRZSEMIFINALIST HDCP SEMIFINALIST HDCPPLACE

Next Event $812

+42

Tony Marasovic

SCORE MEGA

5 +48

6 +48

8

7 +43

This Event No Winners

Masters

271

TOT PRIZE

Total

Sunday +34

X X X

Saturday +82

274

315

+50

$55.00

+36

$1,002

Avail

$200 305Avail

$345

Sunday

290

S C R A T C H   3 0 0   P O T
This Event Jim Peach (268) $153

$276

$501

Joe Kruzel Jr

279

300

H A N D I C A P   3 1 5   P O T

$401

300

Next Event

$207

Gold Ticket

268 $138

310

Gold Ticket

$301

$78.0012

10 +31

Bob Switzer 52+3+14

N Castrogiovanni 37+9

$82.00Ernie Roberts 32+2

$80.00

$81.00 $81.00 9Jose Lopez 44+7

$82.00

5

$43.00

2

$88.00+2810

Tom Variola 22+3

+66

+30

+137

$117.00$31.00$38.00 +1512 Ron Harast 23+1

$121.00

$86.00

$4,058$1,623 X X - $2,435

C U T   S C O R E S
Saturday

Next Event Total $690

C L E A N   P O T

X /

$501

$345

Total $8,116 Avail $4,058 / X

24+2

$120.00

$114.00

$40.00

-60

-8

20+2

$33.00

$85.00

17

$85.00

D Palojarvi Jr

18

Rick Hara 9+2

Tammy Brown 51+5

13

Terry Crafton

+10

Jim Peach

Mike Martenson

Peg George 34 Mike Diaz 21+3******* 1 +141

Steve Terlecki 35+2 Mel Apilado 24+5+903

*******

*******

30+2 ******* Tom Sirikul 23+1

Kevin Sikora 33+2 Joe Kruzel Jr 24+3*******

4 +72

Tony Marasovic 39+4 Don Czyznik 11+5******* 6 +56

Joe Johnson 42+5 Eric Warfel 24+41$126.00 7$83.00

16 -76$74.00 $34.00 $108.00

Don Hall 28+3 Alan Mendoza 18$73.00$73.00

T17 DNS

T17 DNS

18 -11 $32.00 $104.00Scott Pollack 39+9 $72.00
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Tom Variola $25.00

5 488 Mel Apilado $30.00

Dave Palojarvi Sr $32.00

4 497 Jim Peach $33.00 4 606 Tom Sirikul $25.00

Mel Apilado $53.00

3 501 Peg George $69.00 3 610 Jim Peach $35.00

$106.00

2 513 Tom Variola $115.00 2 617 Peg George $56.00 2

$112.00 1 737 Tom Variola

Score Name Prize

1 521 Tony Marasovic $230.00 1 662 Tom Variola

$216.00

Added by ABT Chicagoland $0.00 Added by ABT Chicagoland Added by ABT Chicagoland $0.00

51 Entries @ $12 $612.00

S U N D A Y   S W E E P E R S
Handicap "Best 2" Scratch Seniors

$25.00

T4 473 Tom Sirikul $26.50

4 646 Bobby Wright

Total Prize Fund $216.00

Place Score Name Prize Place Score Name Place

Total Prize Fund $360.00 Total Prize Fund $156.00

Added by ABT Chicagoland $0.00

$144.00 18 Entries @

Added by ABT Chicagoland $0.00 Added by ABT Chicagoland $12.00

12 Entries @ $12 $216.0030 Entries @ $12 $360.00

7 472 Tom Sirikul $28.00

S A T U R D A Y   S W E E P E R S
Handicap "Best 2" Scratch Seniors

$12

8 471 Steve Terlecki $27.00

9 470 Tom Sirikul $26.00

682 Tom Variola

Prize Score Name

688 Mel Apilado

Prize

1 495 John Scaletta $156.00 1 638 $96.00Rick Hara 1 $106.00

T2 487 Paul Lee $63.00 T2 607 $30.00Paul Lee 2 $53.00

T2 487 Mel Apilado $63.00 T2 607 $30.00Tom Variola 3 Rick Hara $32.00

6 467 Rick Hara $25.00

Entries @ $228.00$12 18 Entries @

10 468 Steve Terlecki $25.00

486 Ernie Roberts

19

Name PlacePlace Score Name Prize Place Score

6

690

$12

Prize

$0.00

Total Prize Fund

671

3 654

4 661

$29.00

T4 473 Tom Sirikul $26.50

Total Prize Fund $612.00 $228.00 $216.00Total Prize Fund


